Electrolux Spare parts list
When ordering parts, always state:
MODEL NO. - PRODUCT NO. - QUANTITY -
PART NO. - DESCRIPTION
For electric details also state:
VOLTAGE - WATTAGE

Add a 0 in front of part numbers with less than 10 digits
Single cavity

PNC Voltage Brand Model Door Market
943004852 Frigidaire CFEF2422RS CA

Single cavity
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P09403018669
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Matrix

Pos

400
407
408
412
414
416
430
453

© Electrolux

PNC
943004852

Part No.

3421790266
3543051019
3532239039
3421825021
3423976038
3577322013
3546595012
50293036005

ELC
00

ProdDate
20150923

Matrix

b A i

Exploded view no.: P09403018669
P09403018669
Model
CFEF2422RS

Description

Back panel,convection fan
Spring,Bulb, temperature regulator
Air channel, Cover

Cover,bottom heater

Front frame

Sealing, front frame

Grill grid, 422,8x349, 4mm
Kit,bush, screw,4 pcs



111

P09403018670
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Matrix

Pos

109
111
113L
113R
115
122
123
123
124L
124R
131F
131R
999
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PNC ELC
943004852 00

Part No.

140021726017
140021149038
3426105015
3426105023
140022441012
3428376028
3425530015
3425531013
3428177012
3428177020
140028270035
140028270019
8085758038

ProdDate
20150923

Matrix

-

Exploded view no.:

Model
CFEF2422RS

Description

Rear panel

Side panel,black,L/R
Support,hinge, left
Support,hinge, right
Adjustable foot
Assembly,drawer, complete
Wheel, back, drawer
Wheel, front,drawer
Guidance, left, drawer
Guidance, right,drawer
Plinth, front,black
Plinth, rear

User manual,EN, FR

P09403018670
P09403018670



P09403018671
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Matrix

Pos

500L
500U
502
504U
506U
510C
510V
512
513
518V
530
999

© Electrolux

PNC ELC
943004852 00

Part No.

3421385034
3970129015
140021975010
140038768010
3879376907
140021974013
8089626025
3581960980
3543210011
140031713013
140024526018
140020379016

ProdDate
20150923

Matrix

S i

Exploded view no.: P09403018671
P09403018671
Model
CFEF2422RS

Description

Heating element, lower,230/240V, 1000/1100W
Heating element, upper, combi, 230V, 800/1650W
Oven lamp,complete,G9,120V,25W Canada
Bulb,G12,120V, 25W

Glass cover,oven lamp,top,E14/G9

Motor, conveyor, 240V, 25W, Canada

Cooling fan, 240V, 13W, Canada

Fan,motor,air guide

Cap nut,M6

Thermostat, overheat protection,N.C 190C
Terminal block, 5+1

Power cord,Canada
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Matrix

Pos

200
210
220
2228
226
228
230
242
262
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PNC ELC
943004852 00

Part No.

140001955073
3428404242
140021698018
140021962018
3421532015
3425573304
3890777067
3183695018
140031346020

ProdDate
20150923

Matrix

b

Exploded view no.:

Model
CFEF2422RS

Description

Knob, inox

Control panel, inox, 60cm, SET, 6K
User interface board, SET,Canada
Energy regulator

Oven switch

Programmer knob,inox, (15.9mm)
Thermostat, oven

Indicator lamp,white,250V
Switch,oven lamp

P09403018672
P09403018672



P09403018673
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Matrix

Pos

001
004
020
021

© Electrolux

PNC ELC
943004852 00

Part No.

3428384196
5617068001
140028435018
140022105013

ProdDate
20150923

Exploded view no.: P09403018673
P09403018673
Model
CFEF2422RS

Description

Cooking top with frame, inox, 596x600mm
Spring, radiant heater

Radiant heater, 140mm,240V,1200W,CA
Radiant heater, 180mm,240V,1800W,CA
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Exploded view no.: P09403018675

P09403018675
Matrix PNC ELC ProdDate Model
A 943004852 00 20150923 CFEF2422RS
Pos Part No. Matrix Description
300 3428411247 A Front glass,black,Frigidaire, 594x467mm
302L 140031955028 A Glass holder,L
302R 140031955010 A Glass holder,R
310 3561503024 A Door glass, 474x383mm
310C 3429341039 A Door glass,inner,490x401, 5mm
330 140002060055 A Handle
350 50296580009 A Kit,hinge, oven door
999 8070319028 A Bolt,Handle, 4x16 T20
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Kenn- Kenn- Kenn-

ichen Beschreibuna Description eichen Beschreibung Descripfion eichen Beschreibuna Description
al chalter 7-Tak{ VL witch 7-step front left h4Q nzeigeplating display board 27 orwiderstand BO-lampe preresistor oven lamp
a2 Schalter 7-Takt HL switch 7-step rear left h52 Anzeige Herd display oven 127 1 Yorwiderstand BO-lampe seitlich preresistor oven lamp side
a3 chatter 7-Takt HR witeh 7-step rear right K Kupplung clutch 31 Kochzone YL cooking zone front left
ad Schalter 7-Takt VR witch 7-step frontright K1 Reli rela r32 Kochzone HI cooking zone rear left
ar BO Schalter Hauptbratafen heating made selector main aven k1 LTC (Niedrig Temp_Garen) Relais LTC (Low Temp. Cooking) relay 133 Kochzone HR cooking zane rear right
a7t (a7.1) BO Schalter Kleinbratofen heating mode selector top oven K chalter Kindersicherung witch child safety r34 Koghzone VR cooking zone front right
a8 LTC (Niedrig Temp, Garen) Schalter LTC (Low Temp. Cooking) switch KS1 Kochplatiensteller VL rotary hot plate front left 35 Kochzone HM oder M cooking zone rear middle or middl
ald ouchschalter elekiron W armhateplatte fouch elecironic swilch warming zone KS2 Kochplattensteller HI rotary hot plate rear left 36 Kochzone VM cooking zone front middle
al9 Schubladenschalter drawer switch KS3 Kochplatiensteller HR rotary hot plate rear right s Sensor TE VL sensor pat detection front left
231 Energieregler VL energy requlator front left KS4 Kochplattensteler VR rotary hot plate front right 2 Sensor TE HL ensor pot detection rear left
a32 Energieregler HI energy regulator rear left M1 Muldenanschlufgehduse 14-polig 1+ hab connectar 14-pal 1+2 3 Sensor TE HR ensor pat detection rear right
233 Energieregler HR energy requlator rear right M MuldenanschluRgehause 14-polig 3+4 hob connector 14-pol 3+4 4 ensor TE VR ensor pot detection front right
a34 Energieregler VR energy requlator front right M3 Steckverbinder 11-polig connector 11-pal s11 Mikroschalter, Umschaltung Gas/Elekira micro switch gas to electro
261 Touchschalter elektron. VI touch electronic switch front left M4 teckverbinder 7-polig connector 7-pol 12 Mikroschalter Umschaltung GrillFriteuse micro switch grill to fryer
262 Touchschalter elekiron HL touch elecironic swilch rear left ME Steckverbinder 3-polig annectar 3-pol 13 Mikraschalter Buchse Grill micro switeh grill socket
ar3 Touchschalter elekiron, HR touch elecironic swilch rear right ml Lufter Heiluftgeblase hauptbratolen {an hot air main oven 14 Mikroschalter Sensor micro swilch sensor
a4 Touchschalter elektron. VR touch elecironic switch front right m1t Lufter HeiBluftgeblase Kleinbratofen fan hot air top oven s19 Schatter fur Schublade rack switch
Al entil Abluit actyator exhaust m Quersiromluiter Bratofen fan cooling 21 ensor Grill ensor grill

2 entil Fntdampfen actuator desteam m Trafo Halogenlampe fransformer halogen lamp 22 Sensor Friteuse ensor fryer
b3 Buchse Fleischthermometer sacket meafprobe m4 Trafo fiir Uhr iransformer timer 523 Sensor W ok (Mitte) sensor wok (middle)
BOF BO Schalter Funktion mode selector function ms Trafo Flekironik iransformer electronic 31 Undschalter Gas VI ignition switch gas front left
BOT BQ Schalter Temperatur mode selector temperature mé Stirrer Motor motor stirrer 32 (ndschalter Gas HL ignition switch gas rear left
cl Kondensator, 1 6uF fur Ofenlampe 40W. capacitor 1.5uF for oven lamp 40W m8 Hoch nungstransformater ransformer high voltage $33 Zundschalter Gas HR ignition switch gas rear right
c2 Kondensator, 1 OuF fir Ofenlampe 25W capacitor 1.5uF for oven lamp 25W m12 Grillmotor lurnspit motor s34 Zlndschalter Gas VR ignition switch gas front right
cd Netzfilter interference filter m13 undspule Ga ignition coil ga TR Teleskopschalter Hauptbratofen fel runner switch main oven
D MNL -Stiftgeh 1x12-polig hob cannector 12-pol m20 Kil dse |3 aoling fan |3 TRt Teleskopschalter Kleinbratofen felescapic runner switch tap aven
D Turschalter door switch N1 Elektronikplatine Leistung elecironic powerboard 1 Netzanschlussklemme main ferminal
el Tirverriegelung Pyro door Ioak pyre N2 Induktionsmodul modul of induction X2 Netzanschlussklemme vorne main terminal front
el erteilerplatine TE distributor plate pot detection N3 Eingabedisplay User Inferface 3 Apparatensteck connector apparaiy
E MNL -Stiftgeh: 1x8-polig hob cannector 8-pol N4 Steckerplatine annector board 10 Stiftdoppelwanne &-polig tandem pin shells 6-pol
E Stiftgeh. 21 polig hob connector 21-pol N5 PSSy Lichtbalken PSU lightbar (power supply unit) 11 Stifidoppelwanne 8-polig landem pin shells 8-pol,
f1 Regler Temperatur Hauptbratofen thermostat temp -requlator main oven NE Lichtbalken lightbar 12 Steckverbinder Mulde connector hob
{1t (f1.1) Regler Temperatur Kleinbratofen thermostat temp -regulator top oven N Elekironikplatine Smart elecironic Smart 0 teckerleiste. 13 frame connector. L3
2 Sicherheitst aturbegrenzer Hauptoratofen safety temp limiter main oven N8 Eingabeelekironik _Touch touch input
2t (f21) Sicher aturbearenzer Kleinbratofen saftey temp_limiter top oven [PIER Erdungsstiitzpunkt Bodenblech F-Herd ground paint bottom sheet f-oven
31 Klixon Steam Generator 170° thermostat steamgenerator 170° PE3 Erd titzounkt Frontrahmen link: ground paint front frame left
i3 Klixon. Steam Generator 120° thermostat steamgenerator 120°
6 Klixon L ufternachlauf Bratofen thermostat cooling fan delay main oven PES Erd tutzpunkt SHK-Traverse vorne ground point bowl support front
151 Klixan Liifternachlauf Kleinbratafen thermastat caoling fan delay top oven PES Erd fitzpunkt SHK-Traverse hinten ground paint bowl support rear
i Klixon | ufterschnellauf Pyro thermostat fast run cooling fan pyro PE Erd titzpunkt Muldenrahmen ground paint hobframe
f Magnetronsensor ensal to magnetron
{8 Klixon Ubertemperatur Unterhitze afety temp limiter bottomn heating main oven PE/1b Erd fitzpunkt Ko tenplatte main ground point component plate main
9 LTC (Niedrig Temp Garen) Thermostat LTC (Low Temp. Coocking) termostat PE/1bi Erdungsstitzpunkt Kol fenplatle top ground paint companent plate top
11 Klixon Enfriegelung Pyrot thermostat unlock pyro main oven Qi chnellaufheizen Kleinbratofen quick start module top oven
111t Klixon Entriegelung Pyro Kleinbratofen thermastat unlock pyra top oven b Heizung St ator heating element st ator

5} Oberhitze/Grill Kombination lop healing/qrill combinaljon

15 2 Sicherheifstemperaturbegrenzer Bratafen 2_safety femp limiter oven L Oberhitze Haupibratofen lop heating element main oven
{16 Klixon Anzeige Ubertemperatur thermostat overheating warning 7t (r7.1)  Oberhitze Kleinbratofen lop healing element top oven
17 Temperatursensor Steam temperature sensor steam 3 Unterhitze Hauptbratofen bottorn heating element main oven
18 Temperatursensar Thickfilm temperature sensar thickfilm 18t (18 1) Unlerhitze Kleinbratofen battom heating element top aven
19 Regler Temperatur Schublade rack thermostat r11 Feftfilfer fat and smell
21 Sicher aturbegrenzer Grill afley temp limiter gril 12 Lifternachlauf (I imior) thermal switch cooling fan delay off (heating)
122 Sicherheitst aturbegrenzer Friteuse saftey temp limiter fryer r1d Grill Hauptbratofen grill heating element main oven
31 Restwarmekontakt VL residual cantact front left 114t (r14.1) Grill Kleinbratofen grill heating element top oven
32 Restwarmekontakt HI residual contact rear left r16 Warmhalteplatte warming zone
33 Restwarmekontaki HR residual contact rear right 116 Ringheizktrper ring heating element main oven
34 Restwarmekontakt VR residual contact front right 116t Ringheizkorper Kleinbratofen ring heating element top oven
G1. G2 ndfunkengeneratar park generator 19 Heizkérper Schublad rack healing
G Magnetron magnetron 120 orwiderstand Kuhlgeblase preresistor cooling fan
h1 Glimmleuchte Betrieb lamp working 121 Heizkérper Gril heater gril
hit (h1.1) Glimmleuchte Belrieb Kleinbratofen lamp working top oven r22 Heizkdrper Friteuse heater fryer
hi4 Glimmleuchte Belrieb Kochzane VI lamp warking cooking zone front left
h15 Glimmleuchte Beirieb Kochzone HL lamp working cooking zone rear left
h1 6 Glimmleuchte Betrieb Kochzane HR lamp working cooking zone rear right
hi7 Glimmleuchte Befrieb Kachzane VR lamp warking cooking zane front right
h3 Glimmleuchte Temperaturregelung Hauptoratofen lamp heating main oven
h3t (h3 1) Glimmleuchte Temperaturregelung Kleinbratofen  lamp heating tap aven
h4 Bratofenlampe Hauptbratofen oven lamp main oven
h4t Bratofenlampe Kleinbratofen oven lamp fop oven
ha Bratofenlampe geillich Hauptbratofen oven lamp side main oven
h4 & Halogenlampe lamp halogen
hé Bratofenlampe Kleinbratofen oven lamp top oven
hd 1 Bratofenlampe seiflich Kleinbratofen oven lamp side top aven
h7 Fleischtemperaturanzeige meatprobe display
h9 nzeigeleuchte Ubertemperatur lamp overheating
h1d Analoguhr analog timer
hi1 Elekiranikuhr electionic timer
hi2 §-Tasten Elekironikuhr 6-push electronic timer
h1g Lampe Schubladenbeheizung lamp drawer heafing

© El ectznol uxtimer Vorwahl VR/HR Wulde

timer primary code hob = 1G]
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